potential claims against the City resulting from such litigation not covered by insurance will not impose a significant
liability on the City.

The City has received several federal and state grants for specific purposes that are subject to audit by the grantor
agencies. Such audits could lead to requests for reimbursements for expenditures disallowed under the terms of the
grants. Based upon prior experience, the City believes such disallowances, if any, will be immaterial.

CITY OF RIO RANCHO, NEW MEXICO
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Year Ended June 30, 2018

85

NOTE 16. RESTATEMENT

In FY2018, the City implemented GASB Statement No. 75, Accounting and Financial Reporting for
Postemployment Benefits Other Than Pensions.  This implementation has no impact on the City’s governmental
fund financial statements.  However, as a result of this implementation, the beginning net position was restated as
follows:

Utilities Fund
Business-Type

Activities
Net Position, as Previously Reported  $   217,459,614
Cumulative Effect of Implementing GASB 75   (2,028,840)
Net Position, as Restated  $   215,430,774

Governmental Business-Type
Activities Activities Total

Net Position, as Previously Reported  $   213,757,377  $   232,181,523  $   445,938,900
Cumulative Effect of Implementing GASB 75   (38,547,956)   (2,028,840)   (40,576,796)
Net Position, as Restated  $   175,209,421  $   230,152,683  $   405,362,104

86

87

Required
Supplementary

Information

See accompanying Notes to the Schedule.
88

CITY OF RIO RANCHO, NEW MEXICO

Schedule of the City’s Proportionate Share of PERA’s Net Pension Liability —
All City PERA Plans
Last 10 Fiscal Years *

2014 2015 2016 2017

MUNICIPAL GENERAL PLAN 2

City's proportion of the
1.84% 1.87% 1.85% 184.52%

City's proportionate share of the
$ 14,317,308  $ 19,098,897  $ 29,628,670  $ 39,739,046

$ 14,891,796  $ 15,446,492  $ 15,881,969  $ 16,205,131

City's proportionate share of the net